

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE
Bid Opening: April 16, 2024 – 11:00 a.m.
FOR
Project Q-1B: Roof Replacement at
Friendship Apartments

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Bid Bond | Affidavit | Remarks | Bid Submission & all items submitted |
|---|-------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---|
| J.M. Young & Sons, Inc. Tony Stoner tony@jmyoung.net 717-935-2141 | NO BID | | | | |
| JR Capital Build Jessica R. Underwood jessica@jrcapitalbuild.com 301-273-4311 | NO BID | | | | |
| Rules Construction LLC Meliha Kahrmanovic Rulesconstruction@yahoo.com 814-384-9691 | NO BID | | | | |
| Fuller Building Group Kristen Todd kris@fullerbuildinggroup.com 814-720-9964 | \$532,100 | Erie Insurance Company | Affidavit enclosed | Addendum Acknowledged | Checklist complete |
| Alex Roofing Controller alexroofing.com | NO BID | | | | |
| Konkol Construction LLC Randy Konkol konkolconstruction@yahoo.com 814-450-5846 | NO BID | | | | |
| Vertex Roofing Contractors, Inc. Nicole Eckley nicole@vertexroofing.com 703-794-2121 | NO BID | | | | |
| | | | | | |

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE

Bid Opening: April 16, 2024 – 11:00 a.m.

FOR

**Project Q-1B: Roof Replacement at
Friendship Apartments**

| | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| TIP Construction, Inc. Ilya Pribyshchuk Ilyapp | NO BID | | | | |
| EL and K Unlimited LLC Leesa M. Buck elandkunlimited@yahoo.com 814-384-7278 | NO BID | | | | |
| Alex Roofing, Inc. Wilberto Rodriguez will@AlexRoofing.com 814-881-8184 | NO BID | | | | |
| Considine Biebel & Co. Andy Cross Paulc@cbc2949.com 814-833-8000 | NO BID | | | | |
| Petersons Roofing Co., Inc. Derick Ahrens Ben@petersonroofingcoInc.com 716-372-5055 | \$498,000. AWARDED | Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corp. | Affidavit enclosed | Addendum Acknowledged | Checklist complete |
| AW Farrell Ed Kroyoszynski Edkroyoszynski@awfarrell.com 814-434-3684 Michael Batson Mike.batson@NorthEastAdmin.com 716-366-4950 | \$507,852. | Western Surety Company | Affidavit enclosed | Addendum Acknowledged | Checklist complete |
| Strongland Roofing Ryan Fennick stf@stronglandroofing.com 814-657-6103 | NO BID | | | | |
| A-1 Construction & Painting | \$1,044,800. | Great Midwest Insurance Company | Affidavit enclosed | Addendum Acknowledged | Checklist complete |

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE

Bid Opening: April 16, 2024 – 11:00 a.m.

FOR

**Project Q-1B: Roof Replacement at
Friendship Apartments**

| | | | | | |
|--|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | | | | |
| McCreary Roofing Ryan McCreary Ryan@McCrearyRoofing.com 814-452-2640 | NO BID | | | | |
| Bauer Ventures Matthew Bauer matt@bauerspecialty.com 814-434-2505 | NO BID | | | | |
| Roof Consulting Services LLC John Stehli roofconsultingservicesllc@gmail.com 440-463-0313 | | | | | |
| Clyonsconstruction Christopher Lyons Clyonsconstruction@gmail.com 814-392-8597 | NO BID | | | | |
| Jamestown Roofing Dalton Anthony/Tim Dominick Jr119@netsync.net 716-484-1732 | \$589,400. | Old Republic Surety Company | Affidavit included | Addendum Acknowledged | Checklist complete |
| PWXpress Mary Miller bids@pwxpress.com | NO BID | | | | |
| Construct Connect Michael Stubbs Content@constructconnect.com 800-3642059 | NO BID | | | | |
| Dodge Data & Analytics Co. Dodge.docx@construction.com 877-784-9556 | NO BID | | | | |

